

1/23/2023

City Council

1

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	119-2	2023	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Resolution				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/20/	2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/30/	2023			Final action:	1/30/2023	
Enactment date:	1/30/	2023			Enactment #:		
Effective date:	2/2/2	023					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Strongly recommending that the administration adopt a strict policy prohibiting City employees from using any Chinese-owned social media platforms on City-issued devices.						
Sponsors:	Michael Polensek						
Indexes:	CITY EMPLOYEES, RESOLUTIONS - MISCELLANEOUS, SOCIAL MEDIA						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 119-2023 Final Version - City Record 2/10/2023 Page 144, 2. 119-2023-TikTok ban, 3. 119-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final, 4. 119-2023-Amend						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Act	ion	Result
1/30/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil		ado	opted as amended	Pass

read and referred to administrative review